ORDINANCE 21 -2012
ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES
FOR WATER AND SEWER UTILITY SERVICES
WHEREAS, increased couts of salarics. wogen, employce benefits, debe service, capital,
fsprovemanty and charges for purchase of potable waser supply have dictated s incréase i the wter and
newer service charges; ind
anmmom(hﬁmdwumlmmdﬁbdcﬁnyaﬁcmmﬂxmimomwwwg
uhd sewer utility xystem;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Councit of the Borough of
Woudbury Heights that the following subsections be and ire hreceby adopted us amendments 1o (he present
sehodule of water ind sewer service chirges effective Junuary 1, 2010
§ 107-14(A)1) Minimum witter service fee af Pifty-Two ($52.00) Dollars with an aflowance of Nine
Thousind (9,000) Gallots of water used per quurter plus excess water wange foos at the following ratex:

EXCESS USAGE: SERVICE CHARGES:

9,001 to 25,000 galions $6.70 per thousaud gallony
25,001 to 50,000 gulions $7.20 per thuusand gallony
50,001 to 100,000 gallons $7.75 per thousand gallons
over 100,000 gallona 59.00 per thoonund gallons

BI0T-TAANS) The minimumm service charge of Forty-Eight Dallars ($48.00) pes quarter be and is beeeby
amended to refiect » minimum service charge of Fifty: T'wo {$52.00) pee qunrrer with all other terms and
wwhhmdmhwbcuksamkw from amendment vr repenl

SI0T- 1Y) The minimumn water service fee of Ninety-Fivo ($95.00) Dollirs per quisrter with mil
allawance of Nine Thousand (9,000) gallons pot quatter of commmiption. Scrvice fees for consimptinn b
oxcess of Nind Thousand (9.000) gallons per quarter shall ineur services fees in nccordance with the

following sehedule:

EXCESS USAGE: SERVICE CHARGES:
9,001 to 25,000 galtons $6.70 per thousund gallons
25001 to 56,000 gallons $720 per thousand gullons
0,001 (0 100,000 gatlons §7.75 per thousand gatlans
over 100,000 gallons $8.00 per thousand gallons

(1) In instances where momo than one \enant and/or uset i supplied with witer by one imetee, cach
addditional tenans wod/oe user shall pay an idditional charge of $52 00 per quuntor & w minimum service fee
$107-14(C) This Section shall bo umended 10 reflect 2l rate water service fre Or'$32.00 per quartor.
FLO7-14D)(1) Minimum witer service fee of Ninety-Five (S95.00) Dollars per quartor with an sllgwance
o Nirme Thuusand {9,000 gattons per quarter with all excess usags grenter than Nine Thousand (9.000)
piliona per quaner ar the below listed rees:



EXCESS USAGE: SERVICE CHARGES:

9,001 to 25,000 gallons S6.70 per thousand gallony
25,001 to S0.000 gatlons $7.290 pet thousund gallons
S0,001 10 100,000 gallonk ST.78 per thousand gallons
aver 100,000 gablons $9.00 per thoasund gatlons

(2) In instances where maore thin one tonint or principal uker i supplied with water by | meter,
each additional tenant ar ser shall pay an sdditiooal flal rite charas of Ninety-Five ($95.00) Dollurs per
Quarter,

§92-2.4¢) The Annual sewer service charge s smended (o the sim of $640.00 per domestic equivalent unit

HEIT FURTHER ORDAINED, as follows:

Repealer and Savings Clause: |Fany chipter, section, subsection or puragraph of this Ordinaice
Is declared to be uncomtitutionul, imvalid or iopetative, in whale ar in part, nuch chapter, sectian,
submestion or paragraph shall, to the extent that It iy not unconstitunomal, mvalid or inopertive; remain in
full foree wnd effect and be saved from repeal with such determnation not 1o be deethed to invalidate the
IEmAINmE chapten, section, subsoctions or parsgraphs of this Ordinance or the Ordinance wnended heveby.

BORO H OF DBURY HEIGHTS
LLU

. ELTON, JR., MAYOR
ATTEST: /

JANET PIZZ1, CLERK/ADMIN TOR

NOTICE
The toregomg Ocdinance was introduced at 4 Regulir Meeting of the Mayor and Barough Couneil

of the Barough of Woodiury Heights conducted on November 20, 2012 and Will be considered for fins!
hearing and odoption ot s meeting W be held on the 10t day of Dectinber, 2012 ot 7:30 P M. ot wirich time
sy abjections hereto muy be hestd




PUBLIC NOTICE
ORDINANCE 21-2012

ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES FOR WATER AND SEWER UTILITY SERVICES

|, Janet Pizzi, Clerk of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, hereby certify that the above Ordinance was
duly adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights at the Regular meeting of
Mayor and Borough Council held on December 19, 2012,




